Illinois law.
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Section 121.150  Payment to Survivors 

Payment of the sum of $1,000 will be made to the survivors, in the order named, listed in Section 121.120 provided the deceased upon whose service claim is made died as a result of service in the Armed Forces of the United States on or after August 2, 1990 and prior to such time as Congress declares such persons ineligible for the Southwest Asia Service medal and death was service-connected and such service-connected cause of death occurred in the Southwest Asia Area. 
